4047 Written Answers

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI B. BHAGAVATI) : (a) Yes Sir.
There was temporary shortage during May, July and August '65.

(b) Inadequate supply from the Treasury.

ESTABLISHMENT OF AN INSPECTORATE
FOR THE ENFORCEMENT OF THE PRO-
VISIONS OF THE BONUS ACT

476. SHRI D. THENGARI
SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA :

- x

Will the Minister of LABOUR and EMPLOYMENT he pleased to state :

(a) whether there is any proposal under Government's consideration to set up a separate Inspectorate to enforce the provisions of the Payment of Bonus Act;

(b) if so, what is the estimated annual expenditure involved in such proposal; and

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, to which other category of Inspectors the Government propose to entrust the enforcement of the Provisions of the Bonus Act ?

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND
EMPLOYMENT (SHRI D. SANIJIV-
AYYA) : (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The enforcement of the legislation has been entrusted to the Organisation of the Chief Labour Commissioner at the Centre and in the States to the Labour Departments.
These organisations will be strengthened further, if necessary, for handling this work.
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[ 7 DEC. 1965 ]

to Questions 4048
ttEMBEZZLEMENT IN POST OFFICES

477. SHRI JAGANNATH PRASAD :
Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state :

(a) the number of the cases of embezzlement which were detected in various post offices from January, 1965 till now; and

(b) the number of such cases as have already been investigated and the number of those which are yet to be investigated ?1
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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI B. BHAGAVATI) : (a) Information in respect of cases involving a loss of Rs.
300 or more is readily available from January 1965 to September 1965. The number of cases where the amount embezis led was Rs. 300 or more during this period was 112.

(b) All the 112 cases have been investigated.!

% A9 ATLaId | |9

78, i FAATY GAOQ: T HATC
Ir'ifr qZ A FT FW FA (T

(%) w7371, 1965 § 5% a7 SF

AT FTCAL | AT qq0 ThAT & faA

AT g, AT
(&) T ArRal 7 awA a9y geafa
1 et e gd ?

t [THEFT IN POST AND TELEGRAPH
OFFICES

478. SHRI JAGANNATH PRASAD :

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state :

(a) the number of cases of theft and dacoity committed in the post and telegraph I offices from January, 1965 till now; and f[ ] English translation.

